on State, municipal and other contracts by reason of conviction of State laws regarding bid 

rigging or bid rotation. 

6. The Village of Willowbrook agrees to pay Contractor for the performance of the 

work completed in a good and workmanlike manner the sum of Three Hundred Fifty-Five 

Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-Three and 63/100ths Dollars and ($355,583.63).  Payment shall 

be in conformance with the provisions of the Local Government Prompt Payment Act (50 ILCS 

505/1, et seq.). 

7. At the time of execution of the Agreement, the Contractor shall furnish, at 

Contractor's expense, bonds payable to the Village in the form of bonds set forth herein, secured